
�FAYETTE�
}I Create Your Story! 

To: 

Through: 

From: 

Date: 

Subject: 

Steve Rapson 

Ted L. Burgess P 
Natasha M. Duggan q 

May 14, 2024 

Contract 2412-A: S. Fayette Vegetation Clearing 

Purchasing Department 

140 Stonewall Avenue West, Ste 204 
Fayetteville, GA 30214 
Phone: 770-305-5420 

www. f ayettecountyga .gov 

The Purchasing Department issued Request for Quotes 2412-A to secure a contractor to remove 
vegetation along a portion of the fence at S. Fayette Water Treatment Plant. Notice of the 
Opportunity was emailed to 30 companies. Another 1,112 were contacted through the web­
based Georgia Procurement Registry, who had registered under commodity code 98888 (Tree 
Trimming and Pruning Services). The offer was also advertised through Georgia Local 
Government Access Marketplace and the County website. 

Eleven companies submitted quotes (Attachment 1). The Water System recommends awarding 
to the lowest responder, Quality Diversified Services. A Contractor Performance Evaluation is not 
available since this is the first time contracting with Quality Diversified Services. The Purchasing 
Department checked their references, and the results were favorable. 

Specifics of the proposed contract are as follows: 

Contract Name 

Contractor 

Contract Amount 

Budget: 

Org Code 
Object 
Available 

2412-A: S. Fayette Vegetation Clearing 
Quality Diversified Services 
$9,Goo.ou � °t, soy-

50543041 
522265 
$14,405.00 

S. Fayette WTP
Landscape
As of 5/13/2024

Approved by: 6� Date: >Ile /1.y

Place on County Administrator's Report? Yes @ On Agenda Dated: _____ _ 

'-



Blue Level Services, LLC 

Quote, per specification $ 77,000.00 
Contingency Allowance $ 1,000.00 
Total Quote $ 78,000.00 

Good Choice X-pert 

Tree Service, LLC 

Quote, per specification $ 30,000.00 
Contingency Allowance $ 1,000.00 
Total Quote $ 31,000.00 

Tally Sheet - R evJ"s-t:.. � 
2412-A: S. Fayette Vegetation Clearing 

Due: 2pm, Monday, May 6, 2024 

DeAngelo Contracting 
BAM Sales, Inc. lZ Logistics LLC 

Services, LLC 

$ 38,995.35 $ 35,480.00 $ 35,000.00 
$ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 
$ 39,995.35 $ 36,480.00 $ 36,000.00 

770 Tree Guy 
Southeastern Utility 

Roble Tree Care LLC 
Services, LLC 

$ 27,500.00 $ 14,950.00 $ 10,500.00 
$ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 
$ 28,500.00 $ 15,950.00 $ 11,500.00 

AKA Tree Service, LLC 

$ 34,008.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 35,008.00 

Worldscapes LLC 
Quality Diversified 

Services 

$ 8,800.00 $ 8,500.00 
$ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 
$ 9,800.00 $ 9,500.00 



Blue Level Services, LLC 

Quote, per specification $ 77,000.00 

Contingency Allowance $ 1,000.00 

Total Quote $ 78,000.00 

Good Choice X-pert 

Tree Service, LLC 

Quote, per specification $ 30,000.00 

Contingency Allowance $ 1,000.00 

Total Quote $ 31,000.00 

Tally Sheet - O 1<.t C:, 1 "-I A- L
2412-A: S. Fayette Vegetation Clearing 

Due: 2pm, Monday, May 6, 2024 

DeAngelo Contracting 
BAM Sales, Inc. LZ Logistics LLC 

Services, LLC 

$ 38,995.35 $ 35,480.00 $ 35,000.00 

$ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 

$ 39,995.35 $ 36,480.00 $ 36,000.00 

770Tree Guy 
Southeastern Utility 

Roble Tree Care LLC 
Services, LLC 

$ 27,500.00 $ 14,950.00 $ 10,500.00 

$ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 

$ 28,500.00 $ 15,950.00 $ 11,500.00 

AKA Tree Service, LLC 

$ 34,008.00 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 35,008.00 

Worldscapes LLC 
Quality Diversified 

Services 

$ 8,800.00 $ 8,600.00 

$ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 

$ 9,800.00 $ 9,600.00 


